

96WVED

KEEP FROZEN

WHOLE WHEAT WEDGE CHEESE PIZZA

INGREDIENTS: CHEESE: Low Moisture-Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes). CRUST: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vital Wheat Gluten, Contains 2% or less of: Sugar, Soybean Oil, Salt, Yeast. SAUCE: Tomatoes (Water, Tomato Paste [Not Less Than 31% Soluble Solids]), Contains 1% or Less of Onion, Salt, Spices, Garlic Powder, Soybean Oil, Xanthan Gum. **CONTAINS WHEAT AND MILK.**

CN

One 5.00oz. Whole Wheat Wedge Cheese Pizza Provides 2.00oz. Equivalent Meat Alternate, 2 Servings of Bread Alternate, and 1/8 Cup Vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of the Logo and Statement Authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 12-09)

CN

076817

CN

CN

NET WT. 30.00 LBS. 96 - 5.00 OZ PIZZAS



8554111481

INSPECTED BY THE
U.S. DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH
FNS REQUIREMENTS

MADE BY: NARDONE BROS. BAKING CO.

GENERAL OFFICES: 420 NEW COMMERCE BLVD., WILKES-BARRE, PA 18706 • 570-823-0141

96WWED
5/4/2010

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size (142g)	
Servings Per Container 96	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 300	Calories from Fat 110
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 12g	18%
Saturated Fat 6g	32%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 30mg	10%
Sodium 520mg	22%
Total Carbohydrate 28g	9%
Dietary Fiber 5g	18%
Sugars 7g	
Protein 22g	
Vitamin A 10%	• Vitamin C 15%
Calcium 40%	• Iron 2%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

Total Weight: 141.7500 g (5.0000 oz-wt.)
 Serving Size: 141.7500 g (5.0000 oz-wt.)
 Serves: 1.0000

Per Serving

Nutrient	Amount Per 100g	Amount Per Serving
Basic Components		
Calories	210.9485	299.0195
Calories from Fat	74.4357	105.5126
Calories from Saturated Fat	41.2383	58.4553
Protein	15.5144 g	21.9917 g
Carbohydrates	19.7127 g	27.9428 g
Dietary Fiber	3.2107 g	4.5511 g
Soluble Fiber	2.1296 g	3.0187 g
InSoluble Fiber	0.2389 g	0.3386 g
Sugar - Total	4.6035 g	6.5255 g
Monosaccharides	0 g	0 g
Galactose	0 g	0 g
Glucose	0 g	0 g
Fructose	0 g	0 g
Disaccharides	0 g	0 g
Lactose	0 g	0 g
Sucrose	0 g	0 g
Maltose	0 g	0 g
Other Carbs	0 g	0 g
Fat - Total	8.2706 g	11.7236 g
Saturated Fat	4.5820 g	6.4950 g
Mono Fat	1.9415 g	2.7521 g
Poly Fat	0.2036 g	0.2886 g
Trans Fatty Acids	0.0005 g	0.0008 g
Cholesterol	22.0343 mg	31.2336 mg
Water	58.9792 g	83.6031 g
Ash	2.5243 g	3.5782 g
KiloJoules	468.4000	663.9570

SPECIFICATIONS

WHOLE WHEAT WEDGE CHEESE PIZZA 96WWED

SERVINGS: 96-5.00 oz. portions per case: size to be approximately 8" Wedge

WEIGHT: Net Weight per carton not less than 30.00 lbs.

INGREDIENTS:

CHEESE: Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes).

CRUST: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vital Wheat Gluten, Contains 2% or less of: Sugar, Soybean Oil, Salt, Yeast.

SAUCE: Tomatoes (Water, Tomato Paste [Not Less Than 31% Soluble Solids]), Contains 1% or Less of Onion, Salt, Spices, Garlic Powder, Soybean Oil, Xanthan Gum.

PACKING: Each layer to be separated with Quilon pan liner suitable for baking.

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS:

For an extra crisp crust: Preheat oven to 375 F. Place pizza directly on center oven rack. Cook for 7 to 10 minutes or until cheese is melted and crust edges are golden brown.

For a crisp crust: Preheat oven to 375 F. Place pizza on a cookie sheet. Cook for 8 to 11 minutes or until cheese is melted and crust edges are golden brown.

NOTE: Due to oven variances, cooking times may require adjustments.

One 5.00 oz. Whole Wheat Wedge Cheese Provides 2.00 oz. Equivalent Meat Alternate, 2.00 Servings of Bread Alternate, and 1/8 Cup Vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements..

Nardone Bros. Brand - Manufactured by Nardone Bros. Baking Company, Inc.



Nardone Bros. Baking Co. Inc.

420 NEW COMMERCE BOULEVARD • HANOVER TWP., PA 18706-1445
570-823-0141 • FAX: 570-823-2581 • E-MAIL: nardone1@ptdprolog.net
www.nardonebros.com

ALLERGEN & SENSITIVE COMPONENTS

Product Name	Whole Wheat Wedge Cheese Pizza
Product Code	96WWED

Allergen and Sensitive Component	Present in Product?		Present on Same Line?	
	YES	NO	YES	NO
MILK PRODUCTS: Butter, Casein, Cheese, whey, Nougat, Malted Milk, Sour Cream, Yogurt, etc.	X		X	
EGG PRODUCTS: Mayonnaise, Meringue, Ovalbumin, etc.		X	X	
FISH		X		X
SHELLFISH: Crustaceans, Mollusks, Shrimp, Crab, Lobster, Clam, Scallop, Crayfish, etc.		X		X
WHEAT PRODUCTS: Bran, Bread Crumbs, Cracker Meal, Farina, Graham flour, Wheat Germ, Gluten, etc.	X		X	
TROPICAL OILS: Coconut, Palm, Palm Kernel		X	X	
PEANUTS		X		X
SOYBEAN PRODUCTS: Tofu, Miso, Soy-derived Vegetable Protein, etc.		X	X	
BHA, BHT		X	X	
CELERY: Roots, Leaves, Stalk		X		X
CHOCOLATE PRODUCTS		X		X
FD&C COLORS: Yellow #5, etc.		X		X
HYDROLYZED ANIMAL PROTEIN		X		X
HYDROLYZED PLANT PROTEIN		X		X
3-MCPD (Monochloropropylidol)		X		X
MEAT AND MEAT DERIVATIVES: Beef, Pork		X	X	
MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE		X		X
OAT PRODUCTS		X		X
RYE PRODUCTS		X	X	
CITRUS PRODUCTS		X		X
SEEDS: Cottonseed, Poppy, Sesame, Sunflower, etc.		X		X
SULFITES, NITRITES, NITRATES, PHOSPHATES, ERYTHORBATES		X	X	

None of the products manufactured by Nardone Bros. Baking Co. Inc. contain peanuts or tree nuts and none of our labels include the phrase "may contain" these allergens on the label.

Heather Mengak
Nutritionist